FORM PTO-1808	RE	06-19	-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	•			▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Pater	( <b>8818</b>   11 <b>8</b>   <b>6918</b>		ginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(le		1013	84315	receiving party(les):	
American Beddi <b>n</b> g	グハトとフ	Inc	Name: Steven		
American Bedding					
7.7.7	MAY 2 4 2000	9 <i>1</i>	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying page	Cha at	SA DINO			
3. Nature of conveyance:	TRADEM				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merg	er	Street Address: 4	908 St. Croix Drive	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chan	ge of Name			
□ Other			Chy:Tampa	State: FL zip: 33629	
Execution Date:5	<b>'</b> 8/00		Additional name(s) & add	tress(es) attached? Tyes INO	
4. Application number(s) or pa	itent number(s):	<u> </u>			
If this document is being filed	together with a nev	v application, the e	xecution date of the app	vication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s	•	1	B. Palent No.(s)		
09/292,604	•				
		ì			
	Additio	onal numbers attache	d? 🗆 Yee 💆 No		
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Vincent L. I	ld be mailed:	endence	6. Total number of appli	ications and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address: DILLER	R, RAMIK & W	IGHT, PC	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41):s <u>40.00</u>	
3			_		
			☑ Enclosed		
70.45	4 10 L DI		☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 7345			8. Deposit account nui	mber:	
Suite	101				
<b>city</b> : <u>Annandale</u>	State: <u>VA</u> _z	IP: 22003	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT USE THE	8 SPACE		
	e and belief, the fo	regoing informati	ion is true and entrect a	and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	D. 00 000	1/	11/6	/	
Vincent L. Ramik,		_ Vin an	Signature	May 24, 2000	
Hering or Leason Sign	n ryj		•	ages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	. — — — — —	Do not detach th	ls portion		
Mail de annuante de la	noncial with a con-		Same asi		
Mail documents to be	1				
/16/2000 BHGUYEN 00000163 09292604	DOX Assignment				
1 10.00				age about 30 minutes per	
document to be recor	ded, including ti	me for reviewin	g the document and g	gathering the data needed,	
	and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,				
	e Office of Mana			ction Project (0651-0011),	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010853 FRAME: 0474

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, American Bedding Industries, Inc., a corporation of Florida, doing business at 500 South Faulkenburg Road, Tampa, Florida 33619 is the owner of United States Patent Application 09/292,604 filed April 15, 1999 in the names of Steven J. Antinori and Rick Robinson, as evidenced by an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 1999 at Reel 9918, Frames 730, 731.

AND WHEREAS, Steven J. Antinori, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4908 St. Croix Drive, Tampa, Florida 33629 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, to all improvements in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Steven J. Antinori, his legal representative, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, American Bedding Industries, Inc. hereby agrees with said assignee Steven J. Antinori that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, or extended Letters Patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention and its improvements, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND, we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention and its improvements to Steven J. Antinori, his legal representatives, successors, or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Executed this 8 day of Mag

Ву:

Santino Antinori, Chairman of the Board American Bedding Industries, Inc.

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/24/2000 REEL: 010853 FRAME: 0475